7/31/23, 2:46 PM

CASE NUMBER:

CASE
DESCRIPTION:

DATE OF SERVICE:

DOCUMENT
SIGNED ON:

21-0093-GA-UNC

7/31/2023

Sign Here:

FI3)1 A2

7
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In the Matter of the Joint Application of Northeast Ohio Natural Gas Corp., Ullico
Infrastructure Master Fund, L.P., and Ullico Infrastructure Hearths

FiLE

PARTY OF RECORD
NORTHEAST OHIO NATURAL GAS CORP
KEN OOSTMAN, PRESIDENT
5640 LANCASTER - NEWARK ROAD

PLEASANTVILLE ,OH 43148
Phone:740-400-4303
Fax:740-862-6330
Emai:KOOSTMAN@EGAS.NET

APPLICANT
ATTORNEY
ALEXANDER, N. TREVOR
BENESCH FRIEDLANDER COPLAN & ARONOFF LLP

41 S HIGH ST STE 2600

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-6164
Phone:614-223-9363

Fax:614-223-9330

Email: TALEXANDER@BENESCHLAW.COM

PARTY OF RECORD
none

none
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ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY

*Avalon, Ina
Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP
200 Public Sq.
Ste. 3500
Cleveland,OH 44114
Phone:(216)241-2838
Fax:(216)241-3707
Email:iavalon@taftlaw.com

*Keaney, Mark T.

Benesch, Friedlander, Coplan & Aronoff LLP
41 S High Street Ste 2600

Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:(614) 223-9369

Fax:(614) 223-9330
Email:mkeaney@beneschlaw.com

*Wilson, Ambrosia E. Mrs.
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Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel
65 East State Street, 7th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215-4213
Phone:614-466-1292
Ematl:ambrosia.wilson@occ.ohio.gov

*Ryan, Debbie S.

PUCO

180 East Broad Street

12th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-6843
Email:Debbie.Ryan@puco.ohio.gov

*Molter, Zee
180 East Broad St

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)526-9206
Email:lindsey.molter@puco.ohio.gov

*Greene, Tracy J. Mrs.

Ohio Consumers' Counsel

65 East State St.

7th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9547
Fax:614-466-8574
Email:tracy.greene@occ.ohio.gov

*Fischer, Mary E. Ms.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-6843
Email:mary.fischer@puco.ohio.gov

BRAMA, ELIZABETH M

TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTE R LLP
2200 IDS CENTER

80 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET
MINNEAPOLIS,MN 55402
Phone:612-977-8591
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*King, Kelli C.
PUCO
180 E. Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-0461
Email:Kelli.King@puco.ohio.gov

*Alexander, N. Trevor Mr.

Benesch, Friedlander, Coplan & Aronoff, LLP
4] S. High St.

26th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:614-223-9363

Fax:614-223-9330
Email:talexander@beneschlaw.com

LESSER, STEVEN D.

BENESH FRIEDLANDER, COPLAN & ARONOFF LLP
41 SOUTH HIGH STREET

SUITE 2600

COLUMBUS,OH 43215

Phone:614-223-9363
Email:SLESSER@BENESCHLAW.COM

VERHALEN, KODI JEAN

TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP
2200 IDS CENTER

80 S EIGHTH ST

MINNEAPOLIS,MN 55402-2157
Phone:(612) 977-8591

Fax:(612) 977-8650

Email KVERHALEN@TAFTLAW.COM

ALEXANDER, N. TREVOR
BENESCH FRIEDLANDER COPLAN & ARONOFF LLP
41 S HIGH ST STE 2600

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-6164
Phone:614-223-9363

Fax:614-223-9330

Email: TALEXANDER@BENESCHLAW.COM

*Hehmeyer, Kari D. Ms.
Benesch, Friedlander, Copian & Aronoff LLP
41 South High Street
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Suite 2600

Columbus,OH 43215-6164
Phone:614-223-9344
Fax:614-223-9330
Email:khehmeyer@beneschlaw.com

PARTY OF RECORD
OHIO CONSUMERS' COUNSEL
BRUCE WESTON
65 EAST STATE STREET, 7TH FLOOR

COLUMBUS,OH 43215

INTERVENOR
ATTORNEY
BOTSCHNER-O'BRIEN, AMY
OFFICE OF THE OHIO CONSUMERS' COUNSEL
65 EAST STATE ST, 7TH FL

COLUMBUS,0OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9575
Email AMY.BOTSCHNER.OBRIEN@OCC.OHIO.GOV
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